Form PTO-1584 1-31-92 $A D 58/. EATEN$	
	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: original document())))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))
 Name of conveying party(ies): Masaki Hayashi 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hirokazu Shamoto Masaki Yoshino Toshihiro Nagae	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Seisakusho
	Internal Address: 09-30-2003
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	Street Address: 102562730
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1025021
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan
Execution Date: May 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Ves \underline{X} No
A. Patent Application No.(s) $\frac{10}{4338}$ Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	ers attached? _ Yes \underline{X} No
Additional numbe	
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 brs attached? _ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David M. Crompton</u> Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC 123.1 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800 Minneapolis, MN 55403-2420 17/2003 6FREY1 00000137 10433819 DO NOT 1	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Crompton Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC 1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800 Minneapolis, MN 55403-2420 17/2003 SFRF1 00000137 10433819 DO NOT 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	 brs attached? _ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:50-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Crompton Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC 1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800 Minneapolis, MN 55403-2420 17/2003 6FRF1 00000137 10433819 DO NOT 1 FC:3021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informedocument. David M. Crompton	 bits attached? _ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Crompton Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC 123.1 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800 Minneapolis, MN 55403-2420 17/2003 @FRE71 00000137 10433819 FC:6021 40.00 @P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. David M. Crompton Mathematical Addression and Statement.	 bits attached? _ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:

· /

PATENT REEL: 014527 FRAME: 0366 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

, .

•

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

ELECTRONIC VEHICLE THEFT PREVENTIVE DEVICE

(File No._____) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on <u>May 23, 2003</u>. (Application Serial No.______ filed on ______.)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Masaki Hayashi Name: Masaki HAYASHI	Date: May 23, 2003
2) Hirokayn Shermo to Name: Hitokazu SHAMOTO	Date: May 23, 2003
3) Masaki Yoshino Name: Masaki YOSHINO	Date: May 23, 2003
4) Name: Toshihiro NAGAE	Date: <u>May 23, 2003</u>
Witness: Masahiro Jakita	Date: May 23, 2003
Witness: <u>Kazuhito Jaragami</u>	Date: May 23, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014527 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 06/06/2003